

SCLC Leadership and Professional Development Committee Meeting

Monday, October 28, 2024 3:30 pm

Virtual Meeting

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/i/83604842958?pwd=Lwi7biWaE85FWZT5oD461Asa0yMmc2.1

Meeting ID: 836 0484 2958

Passcode: 923953

Alternate Meeting Locations:

Altadena Main Library, 600 E. Mariposa St., Altadena, California 91001 Crowell Public Library of San Marino, 1890 Huntington Dr., San Marino CA 91108 Long Beach Public Library, 200 W. Broadway, Long Beach, CA 90802 Palmdale City Library, 38300 Sierra Highway, Palmdale, CA 93550 Santa Monica Main Library, 601 Santa Monica, Blvd., Santa Monica, CA 90401 South Pasadena Public Library, 1100 Oxley St., South Pasadena, CA 91030

AGENDA

All items may be considered for action.

- 1. Opening
 - a. Welcome
 - b. Roll Call
- 2. Public Forum

Nikki Winslow

Opportunity for any guest or member of the public to address the committee on any item of SCLC Leadership and Professional Development Committee business. Three minutes per speaker on any Leadership and Professional Development Committee-related business topic.

Nikki Winslow

3. Consent Calendar	Nikki Winslow
All items on the consent calendar may be approved	d by a single motion. Any
committee member may request an item be remov	red from the consent calendar
and placed on the agenda for discussion.	
a Minutes of the July 20, 2024 Leadership an	d Professional Development

a. Minutes of the July 29, 2024, Leadership and Professional Development Committee meeting

4.	Adoption of Agenda	Nikki Winslow
5.	Review of Mentor and Mentee Training Materials (ACTION)	Nikki Winslow
6.	Establishment of Guidelines to Pair Mentors and Mentees (ACTION)	Nikki Winslow
7.	Other Nikki Winslow "that is, matters initiated in the present meeting." Robert's Rules of Order, Revised, III, p.21. Limited by Brown Act to discussion only.	

8. Adjournment

Nikki Winslow

Southern California Library Cooperative 222 E. Harvard Street, Glendale, CA 91205 http://www.socallibraries.org • (626) 283-5949 • sclcadmin@socallibraries.org